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Gruppo De Benedetti
|

PRESS RELEASE

COFIDE CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR 2019

Milan, January 28 2019 - COFIDE-Gruppo De Benedetti S.p.A. announces that the Company’s Calendar of
Events for 2019 will be as follows:

Monday

Monday

Monday

Monday

Monday

11.03.2019

29.04.2019

29.04.2019

29.07.2019

28.10.2019

3.00 p.m.

2.30 p.m.

4.00 p.m.

3.00 p.m.

3.00 p.m.

Board of Directors Meeting
(Pro-forma Financial Statements for 2018)

Board of Directors Meeting
(Additional periodic financial information as of
31.03.2019)

Annual General Meeting of the Shareholders
(Approval of Financial Statements for 2018)

Board of Directors Meeting
(Semi-annual Financial Report as of 30.06.2019)

Board of Directors Meeting
(Additional periodic financial information as of
30.09.2019)

The items reported in the additional periodic financial information, as per the terms of Art. 82-ter of the Rules
for Issuers, will be approved by the Board of Directors within 45 days of the close of the first and third
quarters of the year and will be substantially consistent and in continuity with what was published in the

past.

There will be no change to the publication in full of the results for the first half year and for the whole year
in accordance with the rules and regulations. The interim financial reports will be made available to the public
on the authorized storage mechanism eMarket STORAGE, at the registered office of the company and on the
website www.cofide.it.

Contacts:

Communication Department

Rodolfo Belcastro
Mariella Speciale
Tel.: 439 02 722701
www.cofide.it


http://www.cofide.it/
http://www.cofide.it/

Fine Comunicato n.0097-8

Numero di Pagine: 3




