

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0097-8-2019

Data/Ora Ricezione 28 Gennaio 2019 14:31:59

MTA

Societa' : COFIDE

Identificativo : 113318

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : COFIDENSS01 - MASSIMO SEGRE

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 28 Gennaio 2019 14:31:59

Data/Ora Inizio : 28 Gennaio 2019 15:30:08

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : COFIDE SPA - CALENDARIO EVENTI

SOCIETARI 2019

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



PRESS RELEASE

COFIDE CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR 2019

Milan, January 28 2019 - COFIDE-Gruppo De Benedetti S.p.A. announces that the Company's Calendar of Events for 2019 will be as follows:

Monday	11.03.2019	3.00 p.m.	Board of Directors Meeting (Pro-forma Financial Statements for 2018)
Monday	29.04.2019	2.30 p.m.	Board of Directors Meeting (Additional periodic financial information as of 31.03.2019)
Monday	29.04.2019	4.00 p.m.	Annual General Meeting of the Shareholders (Approval of Financial Statements for 2018)
Monday	29.07.2019	3.00 p.m.	Board of Directors Meeting (Semi-annual Financial Report as of 30.06.2019)
Monday	28.10.2019	3.00 p.m.	Board of Directors Meeting (Additional periodic financial information as of 30.09.2019)

The items reported in the additional periodic financial information, as per the terms of Art. 82-ter of the Rules for Issuers, will be approved by the Board of Directors within 45 days of the close of the first and third quarters of the year and will be substantially consistent and in continuity with what was published in the past.

There will be no change to the publication in full of the results for the first half year and for the whole year in accordance with the rules and regulations. The interim financial reports will be made available to the public on the authorized storage mechanism eMarket STORAGE, at the registered office of the company and on the website www.cofide.it.

Contacts:

Communication Department
Rodolfo Belcastro
Mariella Speciale
Tel.: +39 02 722701

www.cofide.it